From: Ryan Davis

To: natasha@sblafco.org

Subject: LAFCO File No. 22-07 for the City of Lompoc's Bailey Avenue Sphere of Influence Amendment

Date: Thursday, January 26, 2023 4:47:08 PM

Attachments: image001.png

image002.png

Dear Mr. Prater and Members of the Commission;

I am writing in support of LAFCO File No. 22-07 for the City of Lompoc's Bailey Avenue Sphere of Influence Amendment (APNs 093-070-084, 065 (the Bailey Property) and APNs 093-111-007, -008, -009, -010, -011, & -012 (the Bodger Property)).

I'm a resident and business owner with an office building in the City Of Lompoc. I cannot overstate my support of the Amendment that will bring the parcels mentioned above into the City of Lompoc's Sphere of Influence. The City Of Lompoc, with the overwhelming support of the community, has been in this process since the inception of the City's 2030 General Plan update. The SOI Amendments and eventual annexations have been in process for a considerable amount of time.

I kindly ask that you assist the City of Lompoc and our Community in moving the Amendment process forward as requested.

Sincerely,

Ryan Davis



RYAN DAVIS LOAN OFFICER DRE 02104336 NMLS 1942524 SANTA FE MORTGAGE NMLS 297153

Phone: 805-865-0000 Email: ryan.davis@sfmlompoc.com

Web: www.sfmcal.com Address: 203 B North H Street Lompoc CA 93436 APPLY NOW: https://297153.my1003app.com/1942524/register

The content of this message is confidential and for the sole use of the intended recipient. If you have received this message by mistake, please advise us by return email, then promptly delete it. Please communicate sensitive information to us directly, as integrity and security cannot be guaranteed over the Internet. To conserve and care for our environment, we ask that you kindly consider only printing this email if necessary.